TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM695001

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROSPECT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Retiring Agent		12/15/2021	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PP III CONTINUATION FUND, L.P., as Successor Agent
Street Address:	200 W. Madison Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3769112	VALSERVENIENCE VALUE SERVICE CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	3714663	Z GOLF FOOD & BEVERAGE SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38739-10010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0867

900662917

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, COPYRIGHT, LICENSE AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, COPYRIGHT, LICENSE AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 15, 2021, is by PROSPECT PARTNERS III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (individually, "Prospect"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and PP III CONTINUATION FUND, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (individually, "PP III"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Prospect, as Retiring Agent, is a party to that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same has been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Agreement**"); covering certain intellectual property set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Assignment Agreement between Prospect, as Retiring Agent, and PP III, as Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0869

IN WITNESS WHERIOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

PROSPECT PARTNERS III, I.P.

By: Prospect Partners Management Group, L.P.,

its general partner

By: Prospect Partners, L.L.C.

its general partner

Title: As Horized

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

PP III CONTINUATION FUND, L.P.

By: Prospect Partners CV Management Group,

L.P., its general partner

By: Prospect Partners UGP, LLC,

its general partner

Name:

Arthorized Title:

Assignment of Patent, Copyright, Libense and Trademark Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A

Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2014 and filed with the United States Copyright Office on January 28, 2014 in Volume 9907, Document 986

Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2014 at Reel 005199, Frame 787

275721508v.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0871

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

COPYRIGHTS

<u>Grantor</u>	Copyright	Countr Y	Registration No.	Registration Date
Z Golf Food & Beverage Services, LLC	Wedding Packages	US	TX 6-984-162	6/15/09

PATENT AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Z Golf Food & Beverage Services, LLC	Two overlapping W's over Wedgewood Wedding & Banquet Center	US (CA SoS)	65599	6/12/09
Z Golf Food & Beverage Services, LLC	Valservenience (Value Service Convenience)	US	3769112	4/9/09
Z Golf Food & Beverage Services, LLC	Z Golf Food & Beverage Services	US	3714663	4/9/09

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

275721508v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 12/15/2021